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Upcoming Events 

May 

 May 3, 12:30 to 1:30 pm, AHC4 #101, The Paracrine Hormone Hypothesis of Colorectal Cancer, presented 

by Scott A. Waldman 

 May 3 and 4, 7:30 am to 5 pm, GC 140, TechNeeds Seminars—Robots, Sensors & Humans—Benefits & 

Challenges of the Implementation of Robotic Systems in Hazardous Environments, registration required 

 May 9, 1 to pm, SIPA Auditorium, 6
th
 Annual IFRI Symposium, to register click here 

 May 10, 8:30 am to 5 pm, SIPA Auditorium, 6
th
 Annual IFRI Symposium, to register click here 

Awards Received—March 2017 

FIU researchers were awarded $11,532,339 in March 207.  Below is a listing of awards received. 

Alexander Agoulnik 

College of Medicine 

COM Human and Mol Genetics 

Bayer Pharmaceuticals 

Initial 

Small molecule relaxin receptor agonists in treatment of uterine fibroids $13,993  

 

Andres G Gil 

Academic Affairs - Other Units 

ORED 

National Institutes of Health 

Increase 

Florida International University-Health Disparities Initiative (FIU-HDI) $1,710,000  

 

Angela Marie Richmond Laird 

College of Arts, Sciences & Education 

Physics 

National Institute on Drug Abuse 

Pre-Award 

FIU-ABCD: Pathways and Mechanisms to Addiction in the Latino Youth of South Florida $256,396  

 

Arindam Gan Chowdhury 

College of Engineering and Computing 

Civil and Environ Engineering 

Bison Innovative Products 

Agreement 

Service Agreement between the FIU Board of Trustees and Bison Innovative Products $77,899  

 

Carlos Arturo Espinal Tejada 

College of Public Health Social Work 

Health Promo and Disease Prevention 

Sanofi 

Initial 

Global health conference and Global Health Consortium activities $95,000  

 

 

 

mailto:mercedes.rodriguez@fiu.edu
https://calendar.fiu.edu/wp-content/uploads/2017/03/Dr-Waldman-Full-Flyer.png
http://hospitals.jefferson.edu/find-a-doctor/w/waldman-scott-a/
http://www.techneeds.org/
http://www.techneeds.org/
http://www.techneeds.org/RegistrationInformation
http://ifri.fiu.edu/events/2017/ifri-is-pleased-to-announce-the-first-call-for-abstracts-for-the-6th-annual-ifri-symposium/ifri-2017-symposium-call-for-abstracts.pdf
https://fiu.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_bqPfvGm3wlxFAKF
http://ifri.fiu.edu/events/2017/ifri-is-pleased-to-announce-the-first-call-for-abstracts-for-the-6th-annual-ifri-symposium/ifri-2017-symposium-call-for-abstracts.pdf
https://fiu.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_bqPfvGm3wlxFAKF
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Contact ORED Senior Leadership 
 Name Title Email Address 

Andrés G. Gil Vice President for Research & Economic Development Andres.gil@fiu.edu 

Tonja Moore Associate Vice President, Strategic Planning & Operations Tonja.moore@fiu.edu 

Luis P. Salas 
Associate Vice President, International Research, Space 

Optimization and Compliance 
Luis.salas@fiu.edu 

Mirtha Alberto Director, Budget & Cost Analysis Mirtha.alberto@fiu.edu 

Henry Artigues Director, External Partnerships & Economic Development Henry.artigues@fiu.edu 

David Driesbach Assistant Vice President, Research Information Systems David.driesbach1@fiu.edu 

Christopher Grayson Director, Research Integrity Christopher.grayson@fiu.edu 

Emily Gresham 
Assistant Vice President, Innovation & Economic 

Development 
Emily.gresham@fiu.edu 

Robert Gutierrez 
Assistant Vice President, Research Development & Pre-

Award 
Robert.gutierrrez@fiu.edu 

Pedro Hernández Director, Technology Management & Commercialization Pedro.hernandez7@fiu.edu 

Regnier Jurado Director, Research Management Solutions Regnier.jurado@fiu.edu 

Maureen Pelham Director, Research Development Maureen.pelham@fiu.edu 

Aida Reus Director, Post-Award Aida.reus@fiu.edu 

Horatiu Vinerean 
Director, Laboratory Animal Research; Attending 

Veterinarian 
Horatiu.vinerean@fiu.edu 

Susan Webster Director, Training & International Research Initiatives Susan.webster@fiu.edu 
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